

## Estevan Public Library Sphero Mini Maker Kit Lending Agreement

The Estevan Public Library provides Sphero Mini Maker Kits for our patrons who can borrow with their library card and use within the library Makerspace.

- Patrons who borrow Sphero Maker Kits from the library do so at their own risk. The Estevan Public Library is not responsible for any injury that may occur as result of using these borrowed items.
- Patrons will be required to submit and show their library card at the Main Desk when checking out one of the Sphero Mini Maker Kits up to two of the Sphero Mini Maker Kits can be borrowed at one time. The patron can pre-book a Sphero Maker Kit/Makerspace Time by contacting the library in advance. The card must belong to the patron who is checking out the item.
- Total loan period and Makerspace/Maker Kit booking can be up to 3 time slots each being 1 hour in length – except for the first time slot in the morning and the last time slot in the evening – which are 45 minutes in length. The Makerspace and Maker Kits are available 15 minutes after opening and must be returned 15 minutes before closing of the library.
- Patrons will be unable to check out a Sphero Mini Maker Kit with their card if they own **\$10.00** or more on their card.
- The Sphero Mini Maker Kits borrowed from the Estevan Public Library is the property of the Estevan Public Library.
  - Sphero Mini Maker Kits *must be used within the library in the Makerspace area or in the central lounge located next to television*.
  - Sphero Mini Maker Kits not returned will be considered lost.
  - Patrons who do not return Ozobot Maker Kits borrowed with their library card will be responsible for the **full cost of each item lost**. The amount will be added to their library card account.
  - Patrons who return Sphero Mini Maker Kits that are damaged will also be responsible for the **full cost of each item damaged**. The amount will be added to their library card account.
    - Ozobot Maker Kit –Cost: \$71.68 each kit
- Returning Instructions
  - $\circ~$  Inform staff at front desk you are finished using the Sphero Mini Maker Kit staff will collect the Maker Kit and check in.